
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1111
ANSWERED ON:17.07.2014
CONSULTATIVE COMMITTEES
Sampath Shri Anirudhan

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to constitute various Railway Users' Consultative Committees in the country in view of constitution of 16th Lok Sabha;

(b) if so, the details thereof, zone-wise and division-wise; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) & (b): Instructions have already been issued to all Zonal Railways and Konkan Railway for reconstitution of the Divisional Railway Users' Consultative Committees (DRUCCs), Zonal Railway Users' Consultative Committees (ZRUCCs), Konkan Railway Users'
Consultative Committee (KRUCC) & Metro Railway Users' Consultative Committee (MRUCC) for a period of two years term w.e.f.
01.08.2014 to 31.07.2016.

(c): Does not arise.
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